

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC **ITANAGAR**

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-709/2023

Shri Riya Taram -V/S-PIO-Cum-EE, RWD, Tawang Division, Tawang District,

ORDER

The 2nd hearing held on 19th December, 2024 related to the APIC-No-709/2023. The Appellant Shri Riya Taram is present during the hearing. The PIO-cum-EE, RWD, Tawang Division, Tawang District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, is present during the hearing.

Heard the Appellant and the PIO:

The Appellant stated before the Commission that the PIO may furnish only the name of the works/Scheme and exact sanctioned amount against the same works under the schemes, (SIDF)/MLA LAD/UNTIED FUND, SIDF Phase-I, during the year 2019-2020/2020-21/2021-22/2022-2023.

The PIO informed the Commission he will provide them to the Appellant before the next date of hearing or an earliest possible way.

The Commission ordered:

- The PIO to provide all information(s) to the Appellant, and the Appellant to intimate the (i) Commission about his complete or in-complete receipt of the information on or before the next date of hearing.
- The notice for next hearing date need not be issued to both the parties as they are (ii) personally present in the Court.
- The rest particulars of information(s) sought by the Appellant in his Form-A are (iii) dismissed.

The Commission ordered;

The next date of hearing be fixed on 6th March' 2025 at 10:30 AM (Morning).

N.B:- To avail online hearing please at least notify or get in touch one day prior to the hearing, download "WEBEX MEETING APP" from Google Play store. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant (Mobile no. 831.9014957).

It is so ordered this 19th day of December, 2024 at 4:30 PM.

Sd/-(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

1. The PIO-Cum-EE, RWD, Tawang Div. Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Pincode- 790104.

2. Shri Riya Taram C/o Hotel River View, Naharlagun, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Contact No-9383103387/9402443699 3. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC Itanagar

Deputy Heyrstraf Arunachat Prudesti hillonibution Southissien

Heriener